St. Mary of the Assumption Church Lent/Easter Schedule 2023

Ash Wednesday, February 22nd, Masses:
8:00 am, 10:00 am (School), Noon, 7:30 pm

Stations of the Cross:
Fridays 1:00 pm
7:30 except Friday, February 24" when we have a Eucharistic Prayer Service with Mark Forrest

Adoration of the Most Blessed Sacrament
Every Tuesday 8:30 am to 9:00 pm; Benediction at 9:00 pm

Confessions:
Every Friday during Lent from 6:00 to 7:25 pm (The Light is On For You) beginning March 3rd
Saturdays, 4:00 to 5:00 pm
Monday through Saturday 7:30 am
Holy Saturday April 8" 10 am to Noon

Holy Week
Palm Sunday April 2™ Sunday Masses as usual with Procession of Palms before each Mass
Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday of Holy Week: 8:00 am Mass
Monday, April 3" Chrism Mass at St. Matthew’s Cathedral 7:00 pm
Holy Thursday, April 6™
(No morning Mass)
Mass of the Lord’s Supper at 7:30 pm, Vigil with the Blessed Sacrament until Midnight
Good Friday, April 7"
(No morning Mass)
Confessions 10:00 am to Noon
Outdoor Stations of the Cross at 12 Noon
Good Friday Service at 3:00 pm
Stations of the Cross with Confessions at 7:30 pm
Holy Saturday, April 8"
(No morning Mass)
Easter Vigil 8:15 pm
Easter Sunday, April 9"
Masses at 7:30, 9:30 and 11:30 am
Easter Week
Daily Masses Monday through Saturday at 8:00 am
Divine Mercy Sunday April 16"
Confessions on Saturday, April 15" 4:00 to 5:00 pm
Vigil Mass Saturday, April 15" at 5:30 pm
Sunday Masses 7:30, 9:30, and 11:30 am
Divine Mercy Service 2:00 to 3:30 pm (This is not a Mass and does not satisfy Sunday
obligation; this is an opportunity to gain the Indulgence attached to the Divine Mercy
Devotion).
Monday, April 17" through Friday April 21* at 7:30 Parish Mission on the Eucharist



